List of law clerks of U.S. Supreme Court Associate Justice Elena Kagan'

Green = Clerked for another sitting Justice at Circuit Court level

Clerk

Trisha B. Anderson (Newman)

Andrew M. Crespo

Allon S.I. Kedem

Elizabeth Prelogar

Jeffrey R. Johnson
Rakesh N. Kilaru
Erica L. Ross
Jonathan P. Schneller

Samantha ("Sam") Bateman
(Kilaru)

Brad Garcia
Zachary C. Schauf
David R. Zimmer

Eric F. Citron (shared
with O'Connor)

Sophia Madeleine Brill
lan Michael Fein

Jason Clifford Murray
Mitchell Pearsall Reich
William K. ("Will") Dreher

Daniel Jacob Hemel

Amanda Kelly Rice

Elizabeth Wood Claytor Wilkins

(Lake)
Yaria S. Dubin

Jeremy M. Feigenbaum
Thomas K. Fu
Jonathan S. Meltzer

Elizabeth A. Bewley

Started

2010
2010

2010

2010

2011
2011
2011
2011

2012

2012
2012
2012

2012

2013

2013

2013
2013
2014

2014

2014

2014

2015

2015
2015
2015
2016

Finished

2011
2011

2011

2011

2012
2012
2012
2012

2013

2013
2013
2013

2013

2014

2014

2014
2014
2015

2015

2015

2015

2016

2016
2016
2016
2017

School (year)

Harvard (2003)
Harvard (2008)

Yale (2005)

Harvard (2008)

Harvard (2010)
Stanford (2010)
Stanford (2009)
Harvard (2010)

Stanford (2010)

Harvard (2011)
Harvard (2011)
Harvard (2010)

Yale (2007)
Yale (2011)
Berkeley (2011)

Harvard (2011)
Harvard (2012)
Harvard (2013)

Yale (2012)

Harvard (2011)

Yale (2013)

Harvard (2013)

Harvard (2014)
Stanford (2014)
Yale (2013)

Harvard (2015)

Previous clerkship
Sutton (6th Cir.)
Breyer / Reinhardt (9th Cir.)

Kennedy / Leval (2d Cir.)
/ Kravitz (D. Conn.)

R. B. Ginsburg / Garland (D.C.
Cir.)

Wilkinson (4th Cir.)
Wilkinson (4th Cir.)
Tatel (D.C. Cir.)

Reinhardt (9th Cir.)

Brinkema (E.D. Va.)
/ Garland (D.C. Cir.)

Griffith (D.C. Cir.)
Garland (D.C. Cir.)
W. Fletcher (9th Cir.)

Robertson (D.D.C.) / Tatel (D.C.
Cir.)

Garland (D.C. Cir.)

W. Fletcher (9th Cir.) / J.
Rogers (D.C. Cir.)

Gorsuch (10th Cir.)
Garland (D.C. Cir.)
Kavanaugh (D.C. Cir.)

Srinivasan (D.C. Cir.)
/ Boudin (1st Cir.)

Tatel (D.C. Cir.)

/ Boasberg (D.D.C.)
Garland (D.C. Cir.)
Srinivasan (D.C.
Cir.)/Boasberg (D.D.C.)
Fletcher (9th Cir.)
Garland (D.C. Cir.)
Wilkinson (4th Cir.)
Griffith (D.C. Cir.)

1Source: Wikipedia, “List of law clerks of the Supreme Court of the United States (Seat 4),” Wikipedia.com,

accessed November 1, 2022,

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/List of law clerks of the Supreme Court of the United States (Seat 4).
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Clerk
Gerard J. Cedrone

Benjamin M. Eidelson
Elizabeth L. Henthorne
A. Zoe Bedell

Lena Husani (Hughes)

Jeremy Sidney Kreisberg

Ephraim A. McDowell

Robert B. Niles

Ashley E. Robertson

Zachary B. Savage

Reema Shah

Sarah Hartman Sloan (shared
with Stevens)

Alexander W. Miller

Mica L. Moore

Zayn Siddique

Jordan Fraser Bock (Smith)

Peter E. Davis

Madeleine Joseph

Isaac Park

Joshua W. Revesz

Eliza A. Lehner (hired by
Ginsburg)

Jennifer E. Fischell

Alexandra C. Lim

Christine C. Smith

Andrew Waks

Started
2016
2016

2016

2017

2017

2017
2017

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2019

2019

2019

2019

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2021

2021
2021

2021

Finished
2017
2017

2017

2018

2018

2018
2018

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2020

2020

2020

2020

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2022

2022
2022

2022

School (year)
Harvard (2014)
Yale (2014)

Georgetown (2014)
Harvard (2016)
Columbia (2012)

Harvard (2014)
Harvard (2016)

Harvard (2016)

Stanford (2016)

NYU (2013)
Yale (2016)

Columbia (2016)

Harvard (2017)

Chicago (2017)

Yale (2016)

Berkeley (2017)

Stanford (2017)

Harvard (2018)

Harvard (2018)
Yale (2017)

Yale (2017)

Michigan (2016)

Stanford (2019)
Yale (2019)

Chicago (2019)

Previous clerkship
Gorsuch (10th Cir.)
Garland (D.C. Cir.)

G. Woods (S.D.N.Y.)
/ Srinivasan (D.C. Cir.)

Kavanaugh (D.C. Cir.)

Cote (S.D.N.Y.) /G.
Lynch (S.D.N.Y.)

Reinhardt (9th Cir.)
Garland (D.C. Cir.)

Oetken (S.D.N.Y.) / Tatel (D.C.
Cir.)

Srinivasan (D.C. Cir.)
/ Boasberg (D.D.C.)

Scirica (3d Cir.)
/ Furman (S.D.N.Y.)

Srinivasan (D.C. Cir.)

Nathan (S.D.N.Y.)
/ Friedland (9th Cir.)

Moss (D.D.C.) / Griffith (D.C.
Cir.)

W. Fletcher (9th Cir.)
/ Chhabria (N.D. Cal.)

Pregerson (C.D. Cal.)
/ Tatel (D.C. Cir.)

Friedland (9th Cir.)
/ Chhabria (N.D. Cal.)

Srinivasan (D.C. Cir.)
/ Boasberg (D.D.C.)

S. Lynch (1st Cir.)
/ Howell (D.D.C.)

Srinivasan (D.C. Cir.)
/ Oetken (S.D.N.Y.)

Garland (D.C. Cir.)

Watford (9th Cir.)
/ Furman (S.D.N.Y.)

Kethledge (6th Cir.)
/ Abrams (S.D.N.Y.)

Friedland (9th Cir.)
Griffith (D.C. Cir.)

Tatel (D.C. Cir.)
/ Feinerman (N.D. Ill.)
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Clerk
Gavan W. Duffy Gideon

Daniel J. B. Kane

Hilary R. Ledwell

Kyle Schneider

Parisa Sadeghi

Matthew E. Morris

Jessica Garland

Started

2022

2022

2022

2022

2023

2024

School (year)

Harvard (2020)

Stanford (2016)

Yale (2017)

Stanford (2020)

Harvard (2021)

Harvard (2021)

Yale (2019)

Previous clerkship
Pillard (D.C. Cir.)

Lohier (2d Cir.)
/ Engelmayer (S.D.N.Y.)

Boasberg (D.D.C.) / Rogers (D.C.
Cir.)

Boasberg (D.D.C.)

/ Srinivasan (D.C. Cir.)

Srinivasan (D.C. Cir.)
/ Boasberg (D.D.C.)

Moss (D.D.C.) / Srinivasan (D.C.
Cir.)

Barron (1st Cir.)
/ Engelmayer (S.D.N.Y.)



